14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

 APPENDIX A
AGRICORE CS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Page 5 of 9

3. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position of Agricore CS Holdings as at 31 December 2022

Pro Forma I Pro forma II Pro forma III
After Pro

Significant After After Pro Forma II and
Date of Acquisition Subsequent Acquisition Public Forma I and Utilisation of Utilisation of

incorporation of ACS Transaction of ACS Issue Public Issue Proceeds Proceeds
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment -   11,899 -   11,899 -   11,899 -   11,899
Right-of-use assets -   3,292 -   3,292 -   3,292 -   3,292

-   15,191 -   15,191 -   15,191 -   15,191

Current assets
Inventories -   26,047 -   26,047 -   26,047 -   26,047
Receivables -   15,245 -   15,245 -   15,245 -   15,245
Prepayments -   312 -   312 -   312 -   312
Cash and cash equivalents 3.2 ^ 12,068 (1,423) 10,645 [•] [•] [•] [•]

^ 53,672 (1,423) 52,249 [•] [•] [•] [•]

Current liabilities
Payables -   17,547 -   17,547 -   17,547 -   17,547
Loans and borrowings -   18,076 -   18,076 -   18,076 -   18,076
Lease liabilities -   338 -   338 -   338 -   338
Contract liabilities -   28 -   28 -   28 -   28
Current tax liabilities -   798 -   798 -   798 -   798

-   36,787 -   36,787 -   36,787 -   36,787
Net current assets ^ 16,885 (1,423) 15,462 [•] [•] [•] [•]

Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings -   6,092 -   6,092 -   6,092 -   6,092
Lease liabilities -   770 -   770 -   770 -   770
Deferred tax liabilities -   438 -   438 -   438 -   438

-   7,300 -   7,300 -   7,300 -   7,300

Net assets ^ 24,776 (1,423) 23,353 [•] [•] [•] [•]

 APPENDIX A
AGRICORE CS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Page 5 of 9

3. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position of Agricore CS Holdings as at 31 December 2022

Pro Forma I Pro forma II Pro forma III
After Pro

Significant After After Pro Forma II and
Date of Acquisition Subsequent Acquisition Public Forma I and Utilisation of Utilisation of

incorporation of ACS Transaction of ACS Issue Public Issue Proceeds Proceeds
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment -   11,899 -   11,899 -   11,899 -   11,899
Right-of-use assets -   3,292 -   3,292 -   3,292 -   3,292

-   15,191 -   15,191 -   15,191 -   15,191

Current assets
Inventories -   26,047 -   26,047 -   26,047 -   26,047
Receivables -   15,245 -   15,245 -   15,245 -   15,245
Prepayments -   312 -   312 -   312 -   312
Cash and cash equivalents 3.2 ^ 12,068 (1,423) 10,645 [•] [•] [•] [•]

^ 53,672 (1,423) 52,249 [•] [•] [•] [•]

Current liabilities
Payables -   17,547 -   17,547 -   17,547 -   17,547
Loans and borrowings -   18,076 -   18,076 -   18,076 -   18,076
Lease liabilities -   338 -   338 -   338 -   338
Contract liabilities -   28 -   28 -   28 -   28
Current tax liabilities -   798 -   798 -   798 -   798

-   36,787 -   36,787 -   36,787 -   36,787
Net current assets ^ 16,885 (1,423) 15,462 [•] [•] [•] [•]

Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings -   6,092 -   6,092 -   6,092 -   6,092
Lease liabilities -   770 -   770 -   770 -   770
Deferred tax liabilities -   438 -   438 -   438 -   438

-   7,300 -   7,300 -   7,300 -   7,300

Net assets ^ 24,776 (1,423) 23,353 [•] [•] [•] [•]

280

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P) Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

 APPENDIX A
AGRICORE CS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Page 6 of 9

3. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position of Agricore CS Holdings as at 31 December 2022 (cont’d)

Pro Forma I Pro forma II Pro forma III
After Pro

Significant After After Pro Forma II and
Date of Acquisition Subsequent Acquisition Public Forma I and Utilisation of Utilisation of

incorporation of ACS Transaction of ACS Issue Public Issue Proceeds Proceeds
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Equity
Share capital / Invested capital 3.3 ^ 23,358 -   23,358 [•] [•] [•] [•]
Reorganisation reserve 3.4 -   (13,358) -   (13,358) -   (13,358) -   (13,358)
Retained profits 3.5 -   14,776 (1,423) 13,353 -   13,353 [•] [•]

Total equity ^ 24,776 (1,423) 23,353 [•] [•] [•] [•]

Number of ordinary shares ('000) # 151,086 151,086 202,800 202,800
NA (RM'000) ^ 24,776 23,353 [•] [•]
NA (sen) 100   16 15 [•] [•]
Gearing ratio (times) -   1.0 1.1 [•] [•]

Notes:
* There were no audited financial statements prepared for the year ended 31 December 2022 as ACH was only incorporated on 16 May 2023.
^ Represent RM2
# Represent 2 ordinary shares

 APPENDIX A
AGRICORE CS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Page 6 of 9

3. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position of Agricore CS Holdings as at 31 December 2022 (cont’d)

Pro Forma I Pro forma II Pro forma III
After Pro

Significant After After Pro Forma II and
Date of Acquisition Subsequent Acquisition Public Forma I and Utilisation of Utilisation of

incorporation of ACS Transaction of ACS Issue Public Issue Proceeds Proceeds
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Equity
Share capital / Invested capital 3.3 ^ 23,358 -   23,358 [•] [•] [•] [•]
Reorganisation reserve 3.4 -   (13,358) -   (13,358) -   (13,358) -   (13,358)
Retained profits 3.5 -   14,776 (1,423) 13,353 -   13,353 [•] [•]

Total equity ^ 24,776 (1,423) 23,353 [•] [•] [•] [•]

Number of ordinary shares ('000) # 151,086 151,086 202,800 202,800
NA (RM'000) ^ 24,776 23,353 [•] [•]
NA (sen) 100   16 15 [•] [•]
Gearing ratio (times) -   1.0 1.1 [•] [•]

Notes:
* There were no audited financial statements prepared for the year ended 31 December 2022 as ACH was only incorporated on 16 May 2023.
^ Represent RM2
# Represent 2 ordinary shares

281

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P) Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

14. REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT ON PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL

INFORMATION (Cont’d)

2

282

AGRICORE CS HOLDINGS BERHAD

InJ1Ialed FCI' IdenUtlcatlon PuIpOMlfl 0nIt'

A CroY.te
Crowe Malaysia PLT
(lLPOO18B17-lCA & AF 1018)
ChartelWd Accountartls

APPENDIX A

3. Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position of Agricore CS Holdings as at 31
December 2022 (cont'd)

3.1 Notes to Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position

The Pro Forma Combined Statements of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022 have been
prepared solely for illustration purposes only to show the effects of the following transactions